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1 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
N.T.S.

EXISTING PARKING SIGNAGE TO BE REPLACED WITH

THIS DRAWING WAS
CREATED USING GOOGLE
MAPS. CORE STATES GROUP
DID NOT RECEIVE A SITE
SURVEY AND IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
INACCURACIES.

G.C. TO VERIFY ALL
EXTERIOR LIGHTS ARE
OPERATIONAL PRIOR TO
STORE OPENING.

PROPOSED 3,078 SF
7-ELEVEN

NOT IN
SCOPE OF
WORK

NOT IN
SCOPE OF
WORK
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EXISTING SIDEWALK TO REMAIN

E
X

IS
TI

N
G

 S
ID

E
W

A
LK

 T
O

 R
E

M
A

IN

DN
5'

-0
"

6'-0" 6'-0" 6'-0"

A

TEXTURED CONCRETE
FINISH AT RAMPS

DN

TEXTURED
CONCRETE
FINISH AT
RAMPS

TRUNCATED
DOMES

9'-0" 8'-0" 9'-10"

6'-0" 6'-0" 6'-0"
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2 HANDICAP PARKING AND RAMPS
1/4" = 1' - 0"

MAX. CROSS
SLOPE OF 1:48

MAX. SLOPE OF 1:48

NO PARKING
"NO PARKING" MUST
BE PAINTED IN WHITE
LETTERS MIN. OF 12"
HIGH

ACCESS AISLE MUST
HAVE A BLUE BORDER
PAINTED AROUND
PERIMETER WITH
HATCHED LINES MAX 36"
APART IN BLUE OR
WHITE

MINIMUM VERTICAL
CLEARANCE OF 8' - 2"
AT ACCESSIBLE
PARKING SPACES AND
ALONG AT LEAST ONE
VEHICLE ACCESS
ROUTE TO SUCH
SPACES FROM SITE
ENTRANCES AND EXITS

DETECTABLE SURFACE
AT TOP OF RAMP

DETECTABLE
SURFACE AT

TOP OF RAMP

VAN ACCESSIBLE VAN ACCESSIBLE

G.C. TO VERIFY ACCESSIBLE PARKING
AND LOADING ZONE ARE COMPLIANT

3'
-0

"

KEYNOTES

1. ADA SITE ACCESS PATH OF TRAVEL.

2. EXISTING ASPHALT PAVING TO REMAIN.

3. PROPOSED C-STORE IN EXISTING SPACE.

4. EXISTING PLANTER WITH CURB.

5. EXISTING STANDARD PARKING SPACE TO REMAIN.

6. EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK TO REMAIN.

7. EXISTING DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE WITH NEW ROOF.

8. EXISTING HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE.

9. EXISTING LIGHT TO REMAIN.

10. EXISTING GATE TO REMAIN.

11. NEW ACCESSIBLE RAMPS PER CODE
REQUIREMENTS. MAX. SLOPE OF 1" HIGH PER 12" OF
TRAVEL (1:12) SEE DETAIL 2/A1.1.

12. NEW HANDICAP PARKING SPACE, STRIPING AND
SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY. SPACES TO HAVE MAX.
CROSS SLOPE OF 1/4" PER FOOT

13. NEW STANDARD PARKING SPACE STRIPING.

14. REMOVE EXISTING RAMPS, INFILL TO MATCH
TYPICAL SIDEWALK PER CODE REQUIREMENTS.
MAX. CROSS SLOPE = 1/4" PER FOOT.

15. MOUNT HANDICAP SIGNAGE TO BUILDING WALL PER
CODE, SEE DETAIL 3/A1.1.

16. EXISTING VAULT FRAME AND COVER PLATES.
ADJUST HEIGHT AS REQUIRED TO BE FLUSH WITH
NEW RAMP SURFACE AND SIDEWALK.

17. EXISTING CURB STOPS AT PARKING SPACES
ADJACENT TO ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL.

18. EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANELS AND METERS TO
REMAIN.

19. EXISTING WATER METER TO REMAIN.

20. EXISTING GAS METER TO REMAIN.

21. NEW TRUNCATED DOMES.

22. EXISTING TRUNCATED DOME, GC TO REPAIR OR
REPLACE AS NEEDED.

23. GC TO INSTALL DRAINS THROUGH NEW ASPHALT.

24. EXISTING PARKING SIGNAGE TO BE REPLACED WITH
NEW SIGNAGE.

25. G.C. TO PROVIDE 5' WIDE ACCESSIBILITY
COMPLIANT ASPHALT OVERLAY AT PATH OF
TRAVEL, WITH GRADUAL FEATHER DOWN TO
EXISTING PAVEMENT ON EACH SIDE. (5% MAX
SLOPE, 2% MAX CROSS SLOPE)

26. G.C. TO DEMOLISH AND REPLACE EXISTING CURB
RAMP TO COMPLY WITH ACCESSIBILITY CODE.

3 ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNAGE
1" = 1'-0"

RESERVED
PARKING

VAN
ACCESSIBLE

MIN. FINE
$250

THE MIN. HEIGHT OF
THE LOWEST SIGN

SHALL BE 6' - 0"

6'
-0

"

GROUND/PAVING
SURFACE

ALL SIGNS COMPLY WITH U.S.
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.

FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION'S
"MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC

CONTROL DEVICES". LOCAL CODES
AND AS SPECIFIED. MOUNT SIGNS TO

POST IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

REFLECTORIZED
WITH MIN. AREA

OF 70. SQ. IN.

UNAUTHORIZED
VEHICLES PARKED IN

DESIGNATED ACCESSIBLE
SPACES NOT DISPLAYING

DISTINGUISHABLE
PLACARDS OR SPECIAL

LICENSE PLATES ISSUED
FOR PERSON WITH

DISABILITIES WILL BE
TOWED AWAY AT THE
OWNER'S EXPENSE.

TOWED VEHICLES MAY BE
RECLAIMED AT: ______ OR

BY TELEPHONING:
_______

THE ADDITIONAL
"TOW-AWAY" SIGN

SHALL BE 17" MIN. X
22" MIN. LETTERS

SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 1"

TOWING COMPANY'S
NAME AND

TELEPHONE NOS.
MUST BE PROVIDED

ON SIGN

4 TRUNCATED DOMES
N.T.S.
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Store 37175 Lineal Inches of 
Merchandise 

5 beer/wine doors-no warm 
beer & no warm wine displays 

Area of store 

news reacks 

novelty case 

sales counter 

Gondola Row 1 

Gondola Row 2 

Gondola Row 3 

Gondola Row 4 

Coffe island 

Ice merch 

Low temp freezer 

Beverage bar 

Vault doors Non- Alchohol 

Vault doors Alcohol 

Total linear inches 

Beer/Wine linear inches 

% of total linear space 
dedicated to beer and wine 

Inches of 
Shelving 

216 

216 

72 

144 

144 

144 

288 

288 

360 

648 

180 

216 

288 

288 

144 

180 

180 

180 

252 

288 

288 

324 

324 

324 

288 

216 

180 

180 

216 

180 

216 

216 

216 

252 

216 

216 

288 

288 

216 SN1 

324 SN2 
SN3 

396 SN4 

216 

180 
SNS 

180 SN6 

252 

252 

252 

216 

204 

288 

216 

216 

192 

189 

189 

189 

189 

216 

189 

189 

135 

135 

135 

162 

162 

14823 

729 

4.92% 

GENERAL NOTES n 
1. CONTRACTORS SHALL NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS. IN 

THE EVENT OF OMISSION OF NECESSARY DIMENSIONS THE 
CONTRACTORS SHALL NOTIFY THE CONSTRUCTION 
PROJECT MANAGER. 

2. CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER SHALL VERIFY ALL 
BUILDING DIMENSIONS, AND SITE GRADES PRIOR TO START 
OF WORK. 

3. VERIFY SIZE, LOCATION, AND CHARACTERISTICS, OF ALL 
WORK AND EQUIPMENT TO BE FURNISHED BY OWNER OR 
OTHERS, WITH THE MANUFACTURER OR SUPPLIER BEFORE 
ANY CONSTRUCTION PERTAINING TO SAME IS BEGUN. 

4. ALL EXTERIOR WALL DIMENSIONS ON THE PLANS UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED ARE TO OUTSIDE FACE OF SIP, CMU 
BLOCK OR STRUCTURAL SHEATHING. 

5. 2" AIR SPACE BETWEEN COOLER WALL AND BUILDING WALL, 
OR ANY EQUIPMENT ADJACENT TO COOLER WALK-IN 
COOLER SUPPLIED BY 7-ELEVEN, INC, INSTALLATION TO BE 
DETERMINED BY CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER. 

6. FIRE EXTINGUISHER: #10 CLASS ABC WITH UL RATING 
4A-60BC. SURFACE MOUNTED ON WALL WITH 
MANUFACTURERS ALL STEEL WALL BRACKET. JL 
INDUSTRIES INC. (COSMIC 10E) OR APPROVED EQUAL WITH 
INSPECTION TAG AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODES. 

SIGNAGE 
MEN'S RESTROOM (REFERENCE A2.0) 
WOMEN'S RESTROOM (REFERENCE A2.0) 
EMPLOYEES ONLY 
THIS DOOR IS TO REMAIN UNLOCKED 
WHEN BUILDING IS OCCUPIED. (NOTE: THE 
SIGN SHALL BE IN LETTERS 1 INCH HIGH 
ON A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND.) 

TACTILE EXIT SIGN PER LOCALAHJ. 
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF 
ACCESSIBILITY AT 60" AFF. 

WALL LEGEND 

EXISTING TO REMAIN 

NEW WALL 

xxxxxxxxxxx COOLER WALL 

ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS WILL BE FIXED, 
AND ALL EXTERIOR DOORS ARE TO BE 

SELF-CLOSING AND TIGHT FITTING. 

ALL EQUIPMENT IS TO BE MOUNTED ON 
6" LEGS, COMMERCIAL CASTORS, OR 

COMPLETELY SEALED IN POSITION ON A 
4" MASONRY CONTINUOUS COVED 
BASED FOR CLEANING PURPOSES. 

ALL CONDUIT, DUCTS, PLUMBING AND 
ELECTRICAL ARE TO BE CONCEALED 

WITHIN THE WALLS AND CEILING IN ALL 
FOOD AND EMPLOYEE AREA. REF. MEP 

DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS. 

ANY TIME A BUILDING OR A 
PORTION OF A BUILDING IS OCCUPIED, 
THE MEANS OF EGRESS SERVING THE 

OCCUPIED PORTION SHALL BE 
ILLUMINATED AT AN INTENSITY OF NOT 
LESS THAN 1-FOOTCANDLE (11 LUX) AT 

THE WALKING SURFACE LEVEL 

/ 

FLOOR PLA 
1/4" = 1'-0" 

7. ALL WALL FINISHES IN THE MERCHANDISE I SALES AREAS 
SHALL BE FRP WALL PANEL "FRP-B" UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE ON THE FLOOR PLAN. (REFERENCE SHEET A3.0 
FOR MATERIALS SCHEDULE). 

8. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL WALL BACKING 
FOR WALL HUNG FIXTURES AND TOILET ACCESSORIES. 

9. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL IVES #405 (OR 
APPROVED EQUAL) COAT HOOKS FOR EMPLOYEES. INSTALL 
2 IN OFFICE AND 3 IN BACKROOM. LOCATION TO BE 
DETERMINED BY CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER. SEE 
DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULES. 

10. APPLY 3M SUN CONTROL WINDOW FILMS @ALL SOUTH, 
EAST, AND WEST FACING GLASS (3M-1). NOTE NO FILM 
SHOULD BE APPLIED TO THE STOREFRONT DOORS. 
(REFERENCE SHEET A3.0 FOR MATERIALS SCHEDULE]. 

11. CERAMIC TILE FLOORING WITH 33% OFFSET PER MATERIALS 
SCHEDULE ON A3.0. 24" EDGE OF TILE TO RUN PARALLEL 
WITH ENTRY STOREFRONT. BEGIN FULL SIZE TILE AT EDGE 
OF ENTRY THRESHOLD. 

12. G.C. TO FURNISH AND INSTALL RIS BACKBOARD AT ISP 
DESK. REFERENCE MATERIALS SCHEDULE ON SHEET A3.0. 

1. PRECHARGE LINES IN WALL FOR REFRIGERATION ROUTED 
TO REMOTE CONDENSER UNIT FOR ICE DISPENSER AT 
POST MIX AND SLURPEE. 

2. PURIFIED WATER ANY SYRUP LINES ROUTED OVERHEAD TO 
POST MIX, SLURPEE AND ICE MAKER, REFERENCE 
PLUMBING SHEETS. 

3. PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT CORNER GUARDS AND "T" MOLDING 
AS REQUIRED AT ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS AND PANEL 
JOINTS. CORNER GUARDS SHOULD BE FOR MATERIAL 
FINISH SPECIFIED IN FINISH AND MATERIAL SCHEDULES ON 
SHEET A3.0. 

4. WASTE CONTAINER. REFERENCE SHEET EF1. 

5. VERIFY AREA INDICATED IN FRONT OF DOORS IS LEVEL AND 
CLEAR LANDLORD TO REPAIR AND/OR REPLACE CONCRETE 
PAVEMENT AS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH LOCAL 
GOVERNING ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS. 

6. BABY CHANGING STATION; MOUNT PER MANUFACTURERS 
SPECIFICATIONS. 

7. NEW SHELF FOR WATER HEATER- REF. WATER HEATER 
ELEVATION ON A7.0. 

8. BLOCKOUT WINDOW FILM TO 3'-0" AFF. 

AREA F 30 SQ ARE FEET 
DEVOTED TO THE SALE OF 
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ALL COUNTER 
TOPS AT MAX. 
HEIGHT OF 34" 

6'-0" 

l~ .. I o .. L _ _l_..,.-"'=";;i.,,..'==:;?1;::":'...l_J TILE FLOORING 
/·.. PER MATERIALS 

I SCHEDULE 

I :1~ "' ""' 
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MERCHANDISE 

101 

~+---24" EDGE OF TILE TO RUN 
:- PARALLEL WITH ENTRY 
'.;" STOREFRONT. BEGIN FULL 
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KEYNOTES 

9. PROVIDE C02 FILL VALVE, MOUNT CENTERLINE AT 6'-0" 
A.F.F. COORDINATE LOCATION WITH PROJECT MANAGER. 
PROVIDE CONDUIT FOR C02 LINES. 

10. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL WALL FINISHES IN THE 
MERCHANDISE/SALES AREAS SHALL BE FRP WALL PANELS 
'RUSTY WHITEWASH" - [FRP-B] (REFERENCE MATERIALS 
SCHEDULE ON SHEET A3.0) 

11. PRE-FABRICATED COOLER WALLS, CEILING, DOORS AND 
RACKS, PROVIDED BY 70ELEVEN. MAINTAIN 2" AIR SPACE 
BETWEEN COOLER AND ADJACENT WALLS PER 
MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD 
VERIFY DIMENSIONS WITH PROJECT MANAGER. 

12. REFERENCE TRENCHING DETAIL SHEET A3.0 WHERE 
REQUIRED. 

13. NEW FLOOR DRAINS IN CUSTOMER RESTROOMS ARE TO BE 
FLUSH WITH TOP OF NEW TILE AND THE FLOOR SLAB IS TO 
BE SLOPPED PER DETAIL 3/A2.0. EXISTING ROUND FLOOR 
DRAIN COVERS ARE TO BE REPLACED WITH SQUARE 
COVERS. 

14. ENTRY THRESHOLD. REFERENCE DETAIL 11 ON SHEETA7.0 
AND MATERIALS FINISH SCHEDULE SHEET A3.0 
SPECIFICATIONS. 

15'-4" 11 '-5'' 

2'-2 1/2" 

\ 
_J " 

L _ 

0 

---, 

15. NEW STOREFRONT FRAME AND GLAZING TO MATCH 
EXISTING. 

16. REROUTE EXISTING ROOF DRAIN AS REQUIRED TO 
DAYLIGHT THROUGH SIDEWALK CURB. 

17. G.C. TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL A MUELLER CAFE DOOR 
BETWEEN CUSTOMER AND SALES AREA. 

18. G.C. TO VERIFY MINIMUM 2 HOUR FIRE RATING AT EXISITING 
DEMISING WALL AND PROVIDE ADDITIONAL LAYERS OF GYP 
BOARD AS REQUIRED TO MEET U.L. #U425 SHOWN ON 
SHEET A1.2. 

19. BEER & WINE DISPLAY AREA 

5'' 

W1 

002 TANK/CAGE 
INSTALLED/ ANCHOR 
PER MANUFACTURER 
SPECS BY GC. REF A3.0. ~ 
PROVIDE SHUT OFF ~ 
WHERE C02 SUPPLY '!? 
LINES PENETRATE THE "' 
BUILDING. LABEL 
PROVIDED BY NUC02 . 
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F: 800-342-0507 

ASl Development 2006 ©expressly 
reserves all common law cop)right and 

property right in these plans. These 
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